income holdings. In practice, actual results may differ from this sensitivity analysis and the difference
could be material.

There have been no significant changes from the previous period in the exposure to risk, nor any
significant changes to policies, procedures and methods used to measure the risk.

Insurance finance income or expenses reflect changes in insurance contract liabilities valuations,
driven by factors like discount rate adjustments and financial assumptions. These valuations, in turn,
impact our financial results. Prudent risk management strategies ensure stability in financial
performance, underscoring the crucial link between investment returns and our insurance business.

The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in key variables with all other
variables held constant, showing the impact on profit before tax and equity. The correlation of
variables will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impact of interest rate risk, but to
demonstrate the impact due to changes in variables, variables have been changed on an individual
basis. It should be noted that movements in these variables are non-linear. The method used for
deriving sensitivity information and significant variables has not changed from the previous period.

2023 2022

Change in
interest rate

Effect on Net
profit

Effect on
Equity

Effect on Net
profit

Effect on
Equity

Debt Instruments +100 bps ( )427,816 ( )314,445 ( )489,827 ( )360,023
Debt Instruments - 100 bps 427,816 314,445 489,827 360,023

29.

EXPLANATORY  FINANCIAL NOTES
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

4. Insurance Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(b) Financial risk management (continued)

Market risk (continued)

(i) Price risk

Price risk is the uncertainty associated with the valuation of assets arising from changes in equity
markets. The Company is exposed to this risk through its equity holdings within its investment
portfolio.

The company's portfolio includes Canadian stocks with fair values that move with the Toronto Stock
Exchange Composite Index and U.S. stocks, with fair values that move with the S&P 500 Index. A
10% movement in the Canadian stock markets, with all other variables held constant, would have an